



PLASTICA METALLI PLASTICA

Verificare le disposizioni del proprio Comune.

MODALITÀ DI CONSERVAZIONE:
Conservare nella confezione originale.
Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto.
Non disperdere il contenitore nell'ambiente dopo l'uso.

Peso netto: 36 gr (30 compresse da 1,2 g)

Cicieffe srl Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG).
Officina di produzione con n° di riconoscimento alTo00061BG
del 08/08/01. Tel. 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com



L P S

LONGEVITY PET
S O L U T I O N S

ProbioticPet Cane

**Compresse per l'equilibrio
della flora intestinale**

30 compresse
appetibili

adatto a **CANI
CUCCIOLI**

ProbioticPet Cane mangime complementare favorisce il corretto funzionamento dell'apparato intestinale. Contiene i probiotici Enterococcus Faecium e Bacillus Velezensis che favoriscono l'equilibrio della flora intestinale e aiutano a ripristinare la flora batterica danneggiata. Sono presenti, inoltre, FOS e MOS prebiotici utili a garantire una flora microbica solida e sana e feci compatte e facili da raccogliere. ProbioticPet Cane contiene beta-glucani altamente purificati, efficaci nel mantenere sano ed efficiente il sistema immunitario e postbiotici (Lactobacillus Helveticus inattivato termicamente) che mantengono sano il microbiota e svolgono azione immunostimolante. I nucleotidi aiutano la rigenerazione delle cellule epiteliali dell'intestino e hanno effetto immunomodulatore.

COMPOSIZIONE:
Maltodestrina, Proteine animali idrolizzate (pollo), Amido di mais, Lieviti inattivati, Cloruro di sodio, Prodotti del lievito, Fruttoligosaccaridi, Sali di magnesio di acidi organici (acido stearico), Farina di carrube, Batteri inattivati e loro prodotti (Lactobacillus Helveticus inattivato termicamente).

ADDITIVI PER KG DI MANGIME COMPLEMENTARE:

Stabilizzatori della flora intestinale:

4b1707 Enterococcus Faecium NCIMB 10415: $2,28 \times 10^{12}$ UFC

4b1820 Bacillus Velezensis DSM 15544: 1×10^{12} UFC

Vitamine:

3a370 Taurina: 10000 mg

Contenuto per compressa da 1,2 gr:

Fruttoligosaccaridi (FOS) 70 mg, Beta-glucani 49 mg, Mannanoligosaccaridi (MOS) 10 mg,

Postbiotici (Lactobacillus Helveticus inattivato termicamente) 15 mg, Nucleotidi 24 mg

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO:

Somministrare direttamente all'animale o sbriciolare e mescolare nell'alimento.

- Cucciolo e Cane di piccola taglia (<10kg): 1 cpr/die

- Cane di media taglia (10-25 kg): 2 cpr/die

- Cane di grossa taglia (>25 kg): 4 cpr/die

Somministrare per almeno 7 giorni.

COMPONENTI ANALITICI:

Proteina grezza 14,94% | Fibre grezze 4,48% | Grassi grezzi 5,42% | Ceneri grezze 4,54%

ProbioticPet Dog – Tablets for intestinal flora balance. ProbioticPet Dog is a complementary feed that supports the proper functioning of the intestinal system. It contains the probiotics *Enterococcus Faecium* and *Bacillus Velezensis*, which promote intestinal flora balance and help restore damaged microbiota. It also includes the prebiotics FOS and MOS, useful in maintaining a healthy and stable gut flora and ensuring firm and easy-to-pick-up stools. ProbioticPet Dog contains highly purified beta-glucans, which support a healthy and efficient immune system, and postbiotics (heat-inactivated *Lactobacillus Helveticus*) that help maintain microbiota health and have an immunostimulant effect. Nucleotides aid the regeneration of intestinal epithelial cells and have immunomodulating properties. **Suitable for dogs and puppies.**
COMPOSITION: Maltodextrin, Hydrolyzed animal proteins (chicken), Corn starch, Inactivated yeasts, Sodium chloride, Yeast products, Fructooligosaccharides, Magnesium salts of organic acids (stearic acid), Carob flour, Inactivated bacteria and their products (heat-inactivated *Lactobacillus Helveticus*). **ADDITIVES PER KG OF COMPLEMENTARY FEED:** Stabilizers of gut flora: 4b1707 *Enterococcus Faecium* NCIMB 10415: 2.28×10^{12} CFU. 4b1820 *Bacillus Velezensis* DSM 15544: 1×10^{12} CFU. Vitamins: 3a370 Taurine: 10.000 mg. **CONTENT PER TABLET (1,2 g):** Fructooligosaccharides (FOS): 70 mg, Beta-glucans: 49 mg, Mannanooligosaccharides (MOS): 10 mg, Postbiotics (heat-inactivated *Lactobacillus Helveticus*): 15 mg, Nucleotides: 24 mg. **ANALYTICAL CONSTITUENTS:** Crude protein: 14.94% | Crude fiber: 4.48% | Crude fat: 5.42% | Crude ash: 4.54%. **INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:** Administer directly to the animal or crumble and mix into food. Puppy and small dog (<10 kg): 1 tablet/day | Medium-sized dog (10–25 kg): 2 tablets/day | Large dog (>25 kg): 4 tablets/day | Administer for a minimum of 7 days. **STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:** Store in the original packaging. Keep in a cool, dry place. Do not dispose of the container into the environment after use.

Net weight: 36 g (30 tablets of 1,2 g) 
Jar: plastic | Lid: metal | Lid seal: plastic
Check local regulations for disposal.
Batch number and expiry date:
see front label.

Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Production facility authorized under registration no.
aIT000061BG of 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com



ProbioticPet Chien – Comprimés pour l'équilibre de la flore intestinale. ProbioticPet Chien est un aliment complémentaire qui favorise le bon fonctionnement du système intestinal. Il contient les probiotiques *Enterococcus faecium* et *Bacillus velezensis*, qui contribuent à l'équilibre de la flore intestinale et aident à restaurer une microbiote altérée. Il contient également les prébiotiques FOS et MOS, utiles pour maintenir une flore intestinale saine et stable et garantir des selles bien formées et faciles à ramasser. ProbioticPet Chien contient des bêta-glucanes hautement purifiés qui soutiennent un système immunitaire sain et efficace, ainsi que des postbiotiques (*Lactobacillus helveticus thermoinactivé*) qui contribuent à la santé de la flore intestinale et ont un effet immunostimulant. Les nucléotides favorisent la régénération des cellules épithéliales intestinales et ont des propriétés immunomodulatrices. **Convient aux chiens et aux chiots.** **COMPOSITION :** Maltodextrine, Protéines animales hydrolysées (poulet), Amidon de maïs, Levures inactivées, Chlorure de sodium, Produits de levure, Fructo-oligosaccharides, Sels de magnésium d'acides organiques (acide stéarique), Farine de caroube, Bactéries inactivées et leurs produits (*Lactobacillus Helveticus* inactivé par la chaleur). **ADDITIFS PAR KG D'ALIMENT COMPLÉMENTAIRE :** Stabilisateurs de la flore intestinale : 4b1707 *Enterococcus faecium* NCIMB 10415 : 2.28×10^{12} UFC. 4b1820 *Bacillus velezensis* DSM 15544 : 1×10^{12} UFC. Vitamines : 3a370 Taurine : 10.000 mg. **CONTENU PAR COMPRIMÉ (1,2 g) :** Fructo-oligosaccharides (FOS) : 70 mg, Bêta-glucanes : 49 mg, Mannano-oligosaccharides (MOS) : 10 mg, Postbiotiques (*Lactobacillus helveticus thermoinactivé*) : 15 mg, Nucléotides : 24 mg. **CONSTITUANTS ANALYTIQUES :** Protéines brutes : 14,94 % | Fibres brutes : 4,48 % | Matières grasses brutes : 5,42 % | Cendres brutes : 4,54 %. **MODE D'EMPLOI :** Administrer directement à l'animal ou émietter et mélanger à l'aliment. Chiot et petit chien (<10 kg) : 1 comprimé/jour | Chien de taille moyenne (10–25 kg) : 2 comprimés/jour | Grand chien (>25 kg) : 4 comprimés/jour | Administrer pendant au moins 7 jours. **MODE DE CONSERVATION :** Conserver dans l'emballage d'origine. Garder dans un endroit frais et sec. Ne pas jeter l'emballage dans l'environnement après usage.

Poids net : 36 g (30 comprimés de 1,2 g) 
Pot : plastique | Couvercle : métal |
Joint de couvercle : plastique. Consulter la
réglementation locale en matière d'élimination.
Numéro de lot et date de péremption :
voir étiquette avant.

Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Établissement de production agréé n°
aIT000061BG du 08/08/01
Tél. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com



ProbioticPet Hund – Tabletten zur Unterstützung des Darmgleichgewichts. ProbioticPet Hund ist ein Ergänzungsfuttermittel, das die gesunde Funktion des Verdauungssystems unterstützt. Es enthält die Probiotika *Enterococcus faecium* und *Bacillus velezensis*, die das Gleichgewicht der Darmflora fördern und zur Wiederherstellung einer gestörten Mikrobiota beitragen. Außerdem enthält es die Präbiotika FOS und MOS, die zur Aufrechterhaltung einer stabilen und gesunden Darmflora beitragen und für geformten, leicht aufnehmbaren Kot sorgen. ProbioticPet Hund enthält hochgereinigte Beta-Glucane zur Unterstützung eines gesunden und leistungsfähigen Immunsystems sowie Postbiotika (hitzebehandelter *Lactobacillus helveticus*), die die Darmgesundheit fördern und eine immunstimulierende Wirkung haben. Nukleotide unterstützen die Regeneration der Darmepithelzellen und besitzen immunmodulierende Eigenschaften. **Geeignet für Hunde und Welpen.** **ZUSAMMENSETZUNG:** Maltodextrin, Hydrolysierte tierische Proteine (Huhn), Maisstärke, Inaktivierte Hefen, Natriumchlorid, Hefeprodukte, Fructooligosaccharide, Magnesiumsalze organischer Säuren (Stearinsäure), Johannisbrotmehl, Inaktivierte Bakterien und deren Produkte (hitzeinaktivierter *Lactobacillus Helveticus*). **ZUSATZSTOFFE PRO KG ERGÄNZUNGSFUTTERMITTEL:** Stabilisatoren der Darmflora: 4b1707 *Enterococcus faecium* NCIMB 10415: 2.28×10^{12} KBE. 4b1820 *Bacillus velezensis* DSM 15544: 1×10^{12} KBE. Vitamine: 3a370 Taurin: 10.000 mg. **GEHALT PRO TABLETTE (1,2 g):** Fructo-Oligosaccharide (FOS): 70 mg, Beta-Glucane: 49 mg, Mannan-Oligosaccharide (MOS): 10 mg, Postbiotika (hitzebehandelter *Lactobacillus helveticus*): 15 mg, Nukleotide: 24 mg. **ANALYTISCHE BESTANDTEILE:** Rohprotein: 14,94 % | Rohfaser: 4,48 % | Rohfett: 5,42 % | Rohasche: 4,54 %. **FÜTTERUNGSEMPFEHLUNG:** Direkt ins Maul geben oder zerkleinert unter das Futter mischen. Welpen und kleiner Hund (<10 kg): 1 Tablette/Tag | Mittelgroßer Hund (10–25 kg): 2 Tabletten/Tag | Großer Hund (>25 kg): 4 Tabletten/Tag | Mindestens 7 Tage lang verabreichen. **LAGERUNGSHINWEISE:** In der Originalverpackung aufbewahren. Kühl und trocken lagern. Verpackung nach Gebrauch nicht in der Umwelt entsorgen.

Nettogewicht: 36 g (30 Tabletten à 1,2 g) 
Dose: Kunststoff | Deckel: Metall |
Dichtung: Kunststoff. Entsorgung gemäß den
örtlichen Bestimmungen.
Chargennummer und Haltbarkeitsdatum:
siehe Vorderetikett.

Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Produktionsstätte zugelassen unter Nr.
aIT000061BG vom 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com



ProbioticPet Perro – Comprimidos para el equilibrio de la flora intestinal. ProbioticPet Perro es un alimento complementario que favorece el correcto funcionamiento del sistema intestinal. Contiene los probióticos *Enterococcus faecium* y *Bacillus velezensis*, que ayudan a equilibrar la flora intestinal y a restaurar una microbiota dañada. También incluye los prebióticos FOS y MOS, útiles para mantener una flora intestinal sana y estable y asegurar heces compactas y fáciles de recoger. ProbioticPet Perro contiene betaglucanos altamente purificados que favorecen un sistema inmunitario sano y eficaz, y postbióticos (*Lactobacillus helveticus* inactivado por calor) que ayudan a mantener la salud de la microbiota y tienen un efecto inmunoestimulante. Los nucleótidos contribuyen a la regeneración del epitelio intestinal y tienen propiedades inmunomoduladoras. **Apto para perros y cachorros. COMPOSICIÓN:** Maltodextrina, Proteínas animales hidrolizadas (pollo), Almidón de maíz, Levaduras inactivadas, Cloruro de sodio, Derivados de levadura, Fructooligosacáridos, Sales magnésicas de ácidos orgánicos (ácido esteárico), Harina de algarroba, Bacterias inactivadas y sus productos (*Lactobacillus Helveticus* inactivado por calor). **ADITIVOS POR KG DE ALIMENTO COMPLEMENTARIO:** Estabilizadores de la flora intestinal: 4b1707 *Enterococcus faecium* NCIMB 10415: $2,28 \times 10^{12}$ UFC. 4b1820 *Bacillus velezensis* DSM 15544: 1×10^{12} UFC. Vitaminas: 3a370 Taurina: 10.000 mg. **CONTENIDO POR COMPRIMIDO (1,2 g):** Fructooligosacáridos (FOS): 70 mg, Betaglucanos: 49 mg, Manano-oligosacáridos (MOS): 10 mg, Postbióticos (*Lactobacillus helveticus* inactivado por calor): 15 mg, Nucleótidos: 24 mg. **CONSTITUYENTES ANALÍTICOS:** Proteína bruta: 14,94 % | Fibra bruta: 4,48 % | Grasa bruta: 5,42 % | Cenizas brutas: 4,54 %. **MODO DE EMPLEO:** Administrar directamente al animal o triturar y mezclar con el alimento. Cachorro y perro pequeño (<10 kg): 1 comprimido/día. Perro mediano (10–25 kg): 2 comprimidos/día. Perro grande (>25 kg): 4 comprimidos/día. Administrar durante un mínimo de 7 días. **CONDICIONES DE CONSERVACIÓN:** Conservar en su envase original. Guardar en un lugar fresco y seco. No tirar el envase al medio ambiente tras su uso.

Peso neto: 36 g (30 comprimidos de 1,2 g) 
Bote: plástico | Tapa: metal |
Sello de tapa: plástico. Consultar la normativa local vigente sobre eliminación.
Número de lote y fecha de caducidad: ver etiqueta frontal.

Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Centro de producción autorizado n.º
aIT000061BG del 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

ES

ProbioticPet Cão – Comprimidos para o equilíbrio da flora intestinal. ProbioticPet Cão é um alimento complementar que apoia o bom funcionamento do sistema intestinal. Contém os probióticos *Enterococcus faecium* e *Bacillus velezensis*, que promovem o equilíbrio da flora intestinal e ajudam a restaurar a microbiota danificada. Inclui também os prebióticos FOS e MOS, úteis para manter uma flora intestinal saudável e estável, garantindo fezes consistentes e fáceis de recolher. ProbioticPet Cão contém beta-glucanos altamente purificados, que apoiam um sistema imunitário saudável e eficaz, e pós-bióticos (*Lactobacillus helveticus* inativado por calor), que ajudam a manter a saúde da microbiota e têm efeito imunostimulante. Os nucleótidos contribuem para a regeneração das células epiteliais intestinais e têm propriedades imunomoduladoras. **Adequado para cães e cachorros. COMPOSIÇÃO:** Maltodextrina, Proteínas animais hidrolizadas (frango), Amido de milho, Leveduras inativadas, Cloreto de sódio, Produtos de levedura, Fructooligosacarídeos, Sais de magnésio de ácidos orgânicos (ácido esteárico), Farinha de algarroba, Bactérias inativadas e seus produtos (*Lactobacillus Helveticus* inativado por calor). **ADITIVOS POR KG DE ALIMENTO COMPLEMENTAR:** Estabilizadores da flora intestinal: 4b1707 *Enterococcus faecium* NCIMB 10415: $2,28 \times 10^{12}$ UFC. 4b1820 *Bacillus velezensis* DSM 15544: 1×10^{12} UFC. Vitaminas: 3a370 Taurina: 10.000 mg. **CONTEÚDO POR COMPRIMIDO (1,2 g):** Fructooligosacarídeos (FOS): 70 mg, Beta-glucanos: 49 mg, Mananoligosacarídeos (MOS): 10 mg, Pós-bióticos (*Lactobacillus helveticus* inativado por calor): 15 mg, Nucleótidos: 24 mg. **CONSTITUINTES ANALÍTICOS:** Proteína bruta: 14,94 % | Fibra bruta: 4,48 % | Gordura bruta: 5,42 % | Cinza bruta: 4,54 %. **MODO DE UTILIZAÇÃO:** Administrar diretamente ao animal ou esmagar e misturar na ração. Cachorro e cão pequeno (<10 kg): 1 comprimido/dia | Cão médio (10–25 kg): 2 comprimidos/dia | Cão grande (>25 kg): 4 comprimidos/dia | Administrar durante pelo menos 7 dias. **CONDIÇÕES DE CONSERVAÇÃO:** Conservar na embalagem original. Guardar em local fresco e seco. Não deitar a embalagem no meio ambiente após a utilização.

Peso líquido: 36 g (30 comprimidos de 1,2 g) 
Frasco: plástico | Tampa: metal |
Vedação da tampa: plástico. Consulte a regulamentação local para descarte.
Número do lote e data de validade: ver etiqueta frontal.

Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Unidade de produção autorizada sob o n.º
aIT000061BG de 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

PT

ProbioticPet Pies – Tabletki wspomagające równowagę flory jelitowej. ProbioticPet Pies to uzupełniająca karma dietetyczna wspierająca prawidłowe funkcjonowanie układu pokarmowego. Zawiera probiotyki *Enterococcus faecium* i *Bacillus velezensis*, które wspomagają równowagę flory jelitowej i pomagają odbudować uszkodzoną mikrobiotę. Zawiera również prebiotyki FOS i MOS, które sprzyjają stabilnej i zdrowej florze jelitowej oraz zapewniają zwarte, łatwe do zebrania odchody. ProbioticPet Pies zawiera wysoko oczyszczone beta-glukany, które wspierają sprawnie działający układ odpornościowy, oraz postbiotyki (*Lactobacillus helveticus* inaktywowany termicznie), które wspomagają zdrowie mikroflory jelitowej i wykazują działanie immunostymulujące. Nukleotydy wspomagają regenerację komórek nabłonka jelitowego i mają właściwości immunomodulujące. **Odpowiedni dla psów i szceniąt. SKŁAD:** Maltodekstryna, Hydrolizowane białka zwierzęce (kurczak), Skrobia kukurydziana, Inaktywowane drożdże, Chlorek sodu, Produkty drożdżowe, Fructooligosacharydy. Sole magnezowe kwasów organicznych (kwas stearynowy), Mączka z chleba świętojańskiego, Inaktywowane bakterie i ich produkty (*Lactobacillus Helveticus* inaktywowany termicznie). **DODATKI NA KG KARMY UZUPEŁNIAJĄCEJ:** Stabilizatory flory jelitowej: 4b1707 *Enterococcus faecium* NCIMB 10415: $2,28 \times 10^{12}$ jtk. 4b1820 *Bacillus velezensis* DSM 15544: 1×10^{12} jtk. Witaminy: 3a370 Tauryna: 10.000 mg. **ZAWARTOŚĆ NA TABLETKĘ (1,2 g):** Fructooligosacharydy (FOS): 70 mg, Beta-glukany: 49 mg, Mannooligosacharydy (MOS): 10 mg, Postbiotyki (*Lactobacillus helveticus* inaktywowany termicznie): 15 mg, Nukleotydy: 24 mg. **SKŁADNIKI ANALITYCZNE:** Białko surowe: 14,94% | Włókno surowe: 4,48% | Tłuszcz surowy: 5,42% | Popiół surowy: 4,54%. **SPOSÓB UŻYCIA:** Podawać bezpośrednio zwierzęciu lub rozkruszyć i wymieszać z karmą. Szczeniak i mały pies (<10 kg): 1 tabletki/dzień | Pies średni (10–25 kg): 2 tabletki/dzień | Duży pies (>25 kg): 4 tabletki/dzień | Podawać przez co najmniej 7 dni. **WARUNKI PRZECHOWYWANIA:** Przechowywać w oryginalnym opakowaniu. Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu. Nie wyrzucać opakowania do środowiska po użyciu.

Masa netto: 36 g (30 tabletek po 1,2 g) 
Pojemnik: plastik | Wieczko: metal |
Uszczelka: plastik. Sprawdź lokalne przepisy dotyczące utylizacji.
Numer partii i termin ważności: patrz przednia etykieta.

Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Zakład produkcyjny zatwierdzony pod nr
aIT000061BG z dnia 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

PL

ProbioticPet Hond – Tabletten voor het evenwicht van de darmflora. ProbioticPet Hond is een aanvullend diervoeder dat de goede werking van het darmstelsel ondersteunt. Het bevat de probiotica Enterococcus faecium en Bacillus velezensis, die bijdragen aan het evenwicht van de darmflora en helpen een beschadigde microbiota te herstellen. Het bevat ook de prebiotica FOS en MOS, die nuttig zijn voor het behoud van een gezonde en stabiele darmflora en zorgen voor stevige en gemakkelijk op te rapen ontlasting. ProbioticPet Hond bevat sterk gezuiverde bètaglucanen die het immuunsysteem gezond en efficiënt houden, evenals postbiotica (hitte-geïnactiveerde Lactobacillus helveticus) die de microbiota ondersteunen en een immunostimulerend effect hebben. Nucleotiden bevorderen de regeneratie van de intestinale epitheelcellen en hebben immunomodulerende eigenschappen. **Geschikt voor honden en pups.** **SAMENSTELLING:** Maltodextrine, Gehydrolyseerde diertlijke eiwitten (kip), Maïszetmeel, Geïnactiveerde gisten, Natriumchloride, Gistproducten, Fructo-oligosachariden, Magnesiumzouten van organische zuren (stearinezuur), Johannebroodmeel, Geïnactiveerde bacteriën en hun producten (hitte-geïnactiveerde Lactobacillus Helveticus). **ADDITIEVEN PER KG AANVULLEND DIERVOEDER:** Stabilisatoren van de darmflora: 4b1707 Enterococcus faecium NCIMB 10415: $2,28 \times 10^{12}$ KVE | 4b1820 Bacillus velezensis DSM 15544: 1×10^{12} KVE | Vitaminen: 3a370 Taurine: 10.000 mg. **INHOUD PER TABLET (1,2 g):** Fructo-oligosachariden (FOS): 70 mg, Bètaglucanen: 49 mg, Manno-oligosachariden (MOS): 10 mg, Postbiotica (hitte-geïnactiveerde Lactobacillus helveticus): 15 mg, Nucleotiden: 24 mg. **ANALYTISCHE BESTANDDELEN:** Ruw eiwit: 14,94% | Ruwe celstof: 4,48% | Ruw vet: 5,42% | Ruwe as: 4,54%. **GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:** Rechtstreeks aan het dier geven of verkruiden en door het voer mengen. Pup en kleine hond (<10 kg): 1 tablet/dag | Middelgrote hond (10–25 kg): 2 tabletten/dag | Grote hond (>25 kg): 4 tabletten/dag | Minstens 7 dagen toedienen. **BEWAARINSTRUCTIES:** Bewaren in de originele verpakking. Op een koele en droge plaats bewaren. Verpakking na gebruik niet in het milieu weggooien.

Netto gewicht: 36 g (30 tabletten van 1,2 g) 
Pot: kunststof | Deksel: metaal |
Dekselafdichting: kunststof. Raadpleeg de plaatselijke voorschriften voor verwijdering.
Partijnummer en houdbaarheidsdatum: zie vooretiket.

Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Productiebedrijf erkend onder nr. aIT000061BG van 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com



ProbioticPet Căine – Comprimat pentru echilibrul florei intestinale. ProbioticPet Căine este un furaj complementar care susține funcționarea corectă a sistemului intestinal. Conține probioticele Enterococcus faecium și Bacillus velezensis, care contribuie la echilibrul florei intestinale și ajută la refacerea microbiotei afectate. De asemenea, conține prebiotice FOS și MOS, utile pentru menținerea unei flore intestinale sănătoase și stabile, asigurând scaune formate și ușor de colectat. ProbioticPet Căine conține beta-glucani purificați, care sprijină un sistem imunitar sănătos și eficient, precum și postbiotice (Lactobacillus helveticus inactivat termic), care contribuie la sănătatea microbiotei și au efect imunostimulator. Nucleotidele sprijină regenerarea celulelor epiteliale intestinale și au proprietăți imunomodulatoare. **Potrivit pentru câini și căței.** **COMPOZIȚIE:** Maltodextrină, Proteine animale hidrolizate (pui), Amidon de porumb, Drojdii inactivate, Clorură de sodiu, Produse din drojdie, Fructooligozaharide, Săruri de magneziu ale acizilor organici (acid stearic), Făină de roșcove, Bacterii inactivate și produsele acestora (Lactobacillus Helveticus inactivat termic). **ADITIVI PER KG DE FURAJ COMPLEMENTAR:** Stabilizatori ai florei intestinale: 4b1707 Enterococcus faecium NCIMB 10415: $2,28 \times 10^{12}$ UFC | 4b1820 Bacillus velezensis DSM 15544: 1×10^{12} UFC | Vitamine: 3a370 Taurină: 10.000 mg. **CONȚINUT PER COMPRIMAT (1,2 g):** Fructooligozaharide (FOS): 70 mg, Beta-glucani: 49 mg, Manno-oligozaharide (MOS): 10 mg, Postbiotice (Lactobacillus helveticus inactivat termic): 15 mg, Nucleotide: 24 mg. **CONSTITUENȚI ANALITICI:** Proteină brută: 14,94 % | Fibră brută: 4,48 % | Grăsimă brută: 5,42 % | Cenușă brută: 4,54 %. **MOD DE ADMINISTRARE:** Se administrează direct animalului sau se fărâmițează și se amestecă în hrană. Câțel și câine mic (<10 kg): 1 comprimat/zi | Câine mediu (10–25 kg): 2 comprimate/zi | Câine mare (>25 kg): 4 comprimate/zi | Se administrează timp de cel puțin 7 zile. **INSTRUCȚIUNI DE DEPOZITARE:** A se păstra în ambalajul original. A se depozita într-un loc răcoros și uscat. Nu aruncați ambalajul în mediul înconjurător după utilizare.

Greutate netă: 36 g (30 comprimate de 1,2 g) 
Recipient: plastic | Capac: metal |
Sigiliu capac: plastic. Respectați reglementările locale privind eliminarea.
Numărul lotului și data expirării: vezi eticheta frontală.

Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Unitate de producție autorizată cu nr. aIT000061BG din 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com



ProbioticPet Köpek – Bağırsak florası dengesini destekleyen tabletler. ProbioticPet Köpek, sindirim sisteminin sağlıklı işleyişini destekleyen tamamlayıcı bir yemdir. Enterococcus faecium ve Bacillus velezensis probiyotikleri içerir; bu mikroorganizmalar bağırsak florasının dengesini korumaya yardımcı olur ve bozulmuş mikrobiyotanın yeniden yapılandırılmasını destekler. Ayrıca, sağlıklı ve dengeli bir bağırsak florasını korumaya yardımcı olan ve düzgün, kolayca toplanabilen dışkıyı teşvik eden FOS ve MOS prebiyotikleri de içerir. ProbioticPet Köpek, bağışıklık sistemini destekleyen yüksek saflıkta beta-glukanlar ve bağırsak mikrobiyotasının sağlığını destekleyen, bağışıklık sistemini uyaran etkileri olan postbiyotikler (ısı ile inaktive edilmiş Lactobacillus helveticus) içerir. Nükleotidler ise bağırsak epitel hücrelerinin yenilenmesini destekler ve bağışıklık sistemini düzenleyici özellikler taşır. **Köpekler ve yavru köpekler için uygundur. BİLEŞİM:** Maltodekstrin, Hidrolize hayvansal proteinler (tavuk), Mısır nişastası, İnaktive maya, Sodyum klorür, Maya türevleri, Frukto-oligosakkaritler, Organik asitlerin magnezyum tuzları (stearik asit), Keçiyoynuzu unu, İnaktive edilmiş bakteriler ve bunların ürünleri (ısı ile inaktive edilmiş Lactobacillus Helveticus). **TAMAMLAYICI YEM İÇİN KG BAŞINA KATKI MADDELERİ:** Bağırsak florası dengeleyiciler: 4b1707 Enterococcus faecium NCIMB 10415: $2,28 \times 10^{12}$ KOB | 4b1820 Bacillus velezensis DSM 15544: 1×10^{12} KOB | Vitaminler: 3a370 Taurin: 10.000 mg. **TABLET BAŞINA İÇERİK (1,2 g):** Frukto-oligosakkaritler (FOS): 70 mg, Beta-glukanlar: 49 mg, Manno-oligosakkaritler (MOS): 10 mg, Postbiyotikler (ısı ile inaktive edilmiş Lactobacillus helveticus): 15 mg, Nükleotidler: 24 mg. **ANALİTİK BİLEŞENLER:** Ham protein: %14,94 | Ham lif: %4,48 | Ham yağ: %5,42 | Ham kül: %4,54. **KULLANIM TALİMATI:** Doğrudan hayvana verilebilir veya ezilip mamaya karıştırılabilir. Yavru ve küçük köpek (<10 kg): 1 tablet/gün | Orta boy köpek (10–25 kg): 2 tablet/gün | Büyük köpek (>25 kg): 4 tablet/gün | En az 7 gün boyunca veriniz. **SAKLAMA KOŞULLARI:** Orijinal ambalajında saklayınız. Serin ve kuru yerde muhafaza ediniz. Kullanımdan sonra ambalajı çevreye atmayınız.

Net ağırlık: 36 g (30 adet 1,2 g tablet) 
Kap: plastik | Kapak: metal |
Kapak contası: plastik. Atık yönetimi için yerel düzenlemelere uyunuz.
Parti numarası ve son kullanma tarihi: ön etikete bakınız.

Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Üretim tesisi yetki no: aIT000061BG, tarih: 08/08/01
Tel: +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com



بروبيوتيك بيت للكلاب - أقراص لتوازن الفلورا المعوية . بروبيوتيك بيت للكلاب هو مكمل غذائي يدعم الوظيفة السليمة للجهاز الهضمي. يحتوي على البروبيوتيك Enterococcus faecium وBacillus velezensis اللذان يساهمان في توازن الفلورا المعوية ويساعدان على استعادة الميكروبيوتا النالفة. كما يحتوي على البريبايوتيك FOS وMOS، المفيدان للحفاظ على فلورا معوية مستقرة وصحية وضمان براز صلب وسهل الجمع. يحتوي بروبيوتيك بيت أيضًا على بيتا جلوكانات نقية تدعم جهاز مناعة قوي وفعال، بالإضافة إلى اليوستيبوتيك (Lactobacillus helveticus المعطل حراريًا) الذي يساعد في الحفاظ على صحة الميكروبيوتا وله تأثير محفز للمناعة. تساعد النيوكليوتيدات في تجديد الخلايا الظهارية المعوية وتتمتع بخصائص مناعية منظمة . **مناسب للكلاب والجراء** . **التركيب** : مالتوديكسترين، بروتينات حيوانية متحللة (دجاج)، نشا الذرة، خمائر غير نشطة، كلوريد الصوديوم، منتجات الخميرة، الفركتوأوليغوسكاريد، أملاح المغنيسيوم للأحماض العضوية (حمض دهني)، دقيق الخروب، بكتيريا غير نشطة ومنتجاتها (Lactobacillus Helveticus المعطل حراريًا) . **الإضافات لكل كجم من المكمل الغذائي** : مثبتات الفلورا المعوية: 4b1707 Enterococcus faecium NCIMB 10415: 2.28×10^{12} وحدة تشكيل مستعمرة | 4b1820 Bacillus velezensis DSM 15544: 1×10^{12} وحدة تشكيل مستعمرة . **فيتامينات**: 3a370 تورين: 10000 ملغ . **المحتوى لكل قرص (1.2 جم)**: فركتوأوليغوسكاريد (FOS): 70 ملغ، بيتا جلوكانات: 49 ملغ، مانان أوليغوسكاريد (MOS): 10 ملغ، يوستيبوتيك (Lactobacillus helveticus المعطل حراريًا): 15 ملغ، نيوكليوتيدات: 24 ملغ . **المكونات التحليلية** : بروتين خام: 14.94 % | ألياف خام: 4.48 % | دهون خام: 5.42 % | رماد خام: 4.54 % . **طريقة الاستخدام** : يُعطى مباشرة للحيوان أو يُسحق ويُخلط مع الطعام. الجرو والكلب الصغير (>10 كجم): قرص واحد/يوم | الكلب المتوسط (10-25 كجم): قرصان/يوم | الكلب الكبير (<25 كجم): 4 أقراص/يوم | يُستخدم لمدة لا تقل عن 7 أيام . **تعليمات التخزين** : يُحفظ في العبوة الأصلية . يُخزن في مكان بارد وجاف . لا تُلقى بالعبوة في البيئة بعد الاستخدام .

Cicieffe srl - Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
منشأة إنتاج معترف بها بالرقم αIT000061BG بتاريخ 08/08/01
هاتف: +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

الوزن الصافي: 36 جم (30 قرصًا × 1.2 جم) ☹
العبوة: بلاستيك | الغطاء: معدن | الختم: بلاستيك
يرجى مراجعة القوانين المحلية بشأن التخلص من النفايات .
رقم التسقيلة وتاريخ الانتهاء: يُرجى الرجوع إلى الملصق الأمامي.

ProbioticPet 犬用 - 維持腸道菌群平衡の片剂
ProbioticPet 犬用是一种辅助饲料，有助于支持狗狗的肠道健康。含有益生菌 Enterococcus faecium 和 Bacillus velezensis，可帮助维持肠道菌群平衡，促进受损微生物群的恢复。还含有益生元 FOS 和 MOS，有助于稳定并维持健康的肠道菌群，使粪便成形且易于清理。产品还添加了高纯度 β-葡聚糖，增强免疫功能，并含有后生元（热处理 Lactobacillus helveticus），可促进肠道微生态健康并具有免疫刺激作用。核苷酸有助于肠道上皮细胞修复，具有免疫调节功能。 . **适用于狗狗和幼犬** . **成分组成** : 麦芽糊精、水解动物蛋白（鸡肉）、玉米淀粉、失活酵母、氯化钠、酵母衍生物、低聚果糖、脂肪酸镁盐（硬脂酸）、角豆粉、失活菌及其产物（热处理 Lactobacillus Helveticus）。 . **每公斤补充饲料中添加** : 肠道菌群稳定剂：4b1707 Enterococcus faecium NCIMB 10415: 2.28×10^{12} CFU | 4b1820 Bacillus velezensis DSM 15544: 1×10^{12} CFU . **维生素** : 3a370 牛磺酸: 10,000 毫克 . **每片含量 (1.2 克)** : 低聚果糖（FOS）: 70 毫克, β-葡聚糖: 49 毫克, 甘露寡糖（MOS）: 10 毫克, 后生元（热处理 Lactobacillus helveticus）: 15 毫克, 核苷酸: 24 毫克 . **分析成分** : 粗蛋白: 14.94% | 粗纤维: 4.48% | 粗脂肪: 5.42% | 粗灰分: 4.54% . **使用说明** : 可直接喂食或压碎后拌入食物中。 . 幼犬和小型犬 (<10 公斤): 每日 1 片 | 中型犬 (10-25 公斤): 每日 2 片 | 大型犬 (>25 公斤): 每日 4 片 . **建议连续使用至少 7 天**。 . **储存方式** : 请保存在原包装中，存放于阴凉干燥处，避免阳光直射及高温。 . 使用后请勿随意丢弃包装物。 .

净含量: 36 克 (30 片, 每片 1.2 克) ☹
瓶体: 塑料 | 瓶盖: 金属 | 密封垫: 塑料
请按照当地法规进行废弃处理。
批号与有效期: 见正面标签。

Cicieffe srl - Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
生产场所认证号: αIT000061BG (2001 年 8 月 8 日)
电话: +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

プロバイオティックペット 犬用 - 腸内フローラのバランスを整えるタブレット . プロバイオティックペット 犬用は、腸の健康な機能をサポートするための嗜好性に優れた補助飼料です。Enterococcus faecium と Bacillus velezensis のプロバイオティクスを含み、腸内フローラのバランスを保ち、乱れた腸内環境の回復を助けます。さらに、健康で安定した腸内環境の維持に役立つプレバイオティクス（FOSおよびMOS）を含有し、便の形状を整え、処理しやすくします。高純度のベータグルカン、健康的で強い免疫機能をサポートし、ポストバイオティクス（加熱処理済み Lactobacillus helveticus）は腸内細菌の健康維持に寄与し、免疫を刺激する効果があります。ヌクレオチドは腸粘膜上皮細胞の再生を促進し、免疫調節作用を持ちます。 . **犬および子犬に適しています** . **組成** : マルトデキストリン、加水分解動物性たんぱく質（鶏肉）、コーンスターチ、不活性酵母、塩化ナトリウム、酵母抽出物、フラクトオリゴ糖、有機酸マグネシウム塩（ステアリン酸）、キャロブ粉末、不活性菌およびその生成物（加熱処理済み Lactobacillus Helveticus）。 . **補助飼料1KGあたりの添加物** : 腸内フローラ安定化剤: 4b1707 Enterococcus faecium NCIMB 10415: 2.28×10^{12} CFU | 4b1820 Bacillus velezensis DSM 15544: 1×10^{12} CFU . **ビタミン** : 3a370 タウリン: 10,000 mg . **1粒 (1.2g) あたりの成分含有量** : フラクトオリゴ糖（FOS）: 70mg, ベータグルカン: 49mg, マンナンオリゴ糖（MOS）: 10mg, ポストバイオティクス（加熱処理 Lactobacillus helveticus）: 15mg, ヌクレオチド: 24mg . **分析成分** : 粗たんぱく質: 14.94 % | 粗繊維: 4.48 % | 粗脂肪: 5.42 % | 粗灰分: 4.54 % . **使用方法** : 犬に直接与えるか、砕いてフードに混ぜて与えてください。 . 子犬および小型犬 (<10kg): 1粒/日 | 中型犬 (10-25kg): 2粒/日 | 大型犬 (>25kg): 4粒/日 . 少なくとも7日間連続で与えてください。 . **保存方法** : 元のパッケージのまま保管してください。 . 直射日光や高温を避け、涼しく乾燥した場所に保管してください。 . 使用後は容器を環境中に廃棄しないでください。 .

正味量: 36g (1.2g×30錠) ☹
ボトル: プラスチック | キャップ: 金属
シール: プラスチック . 廃棄の際は、地域の規制に従ってください。 . ロット番号および使用期限: 表ラベルをご参照ください。 .

Cicieffe srl - Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
認定製造施設番号: αIT000061BG (2001年8月8日付)
Tel: +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

AR

ZH

JA



PLASTICA METALLI PLASTICA

Verificare le disposizioni del proprio Comune.

Da consumarsi
preferibilmente
entro fine: 03/2028

N. Lotto: 073/26



MODALITÀ DI CONSERVAZIONE:

Conservare nella confezione originale.
Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto.
Non disperdere il contenitore nell'ambiente
dopo l'uso.

Peso netto: 60 gr (30 soft chews da 2 g)

Cicieffe srl Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG).
Officina di produzione con n° di riconoscimento alT000061BG
del 08/08/01. Tel. 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com



L P S

LONGEVITY PET
SOLUTIONS

CalmPet

Soft chews appetibili per
favorire il rilassamento e la serenità

30 soft
chews

adatto a

CANI
GATTI
CUCCIOLI

MORBIDE E
GUSTOSE!

CalmPet è un mangime complementare formulato per supportare il benessere di cani e gatti in situazioni di agitazione o stress, come viaggi, rumori improvvisi o in caso di comportamenti legati a nervosismo e iperattività. La Valeriana e la Melissa, note per le loro proprietà rilassanti naturali, contribuiscono a favorire la calma. Il Magnesio Glicinato e il L-Triptofano supportano il normale funzionamento del sistema nervoso e aiutano a mantenere la serenità e l'equilibrio nei ritmi sonno-veglia. La L-Teanina promuove uno stato di rilassamento senza causare sonnolenza, mentre l'Ashwagandha, grazie alle sue proprietà adattogene, aiuta l'organismo ad affrontare al meglio le situazioni stressanti.

COMPOSIZIONE:

Lievito di birra inattivato, Amido di patate, Glicerina vegetale, Flocchi di patate, Polpa di mela essiccata, Olio di cocco raffinato, Farina di Tapioca, Polvere di Carruba, Proteine animali idrolizzate (maiale, pollame), Radice di Valeriana in polvere, Melissa foglie in polvere, Olio di Salmone, Magnesio Glicinato, Radice di Ashwagandha in polvere, Farina di semi di lino.

ADDITIVI PER KG DI MANGIME COMPLEMENTARE

Additivi tecnologici:

1c322i Lecitina di Girasole 42,51 g | 1a200 Acido Sorbico 5 g | 1b306(i) Estratto di Tocoferoli 2 g

Aminoacidi: 3c441 L-Triptofano 6667 mg

Prodotti naturali botanicamente definiti: 2b Estratto di Tè Verde 6667 mg

Contenuto per soft chew da 2 g:

Radice di Valeriana 20 mg, Estratto di Tè Verde (L-teanina) 13 mg, L-Triptofano: 13 mg,
Melissa foglie 13 mg, Magnesio Glicinato 6,7 mg, Radice di Ashwagandha 6,7 mg

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO:

Somministrare direttamente all'animale o sbriciolare e mescolare all'alimento

- Gatto: 1 soft chew/die
- Cucciolo e Cane di piccola taglia (<10kg): 1 soft chew/die
- Cane di media taglia (10-25 kg): 2 soft chews/die
- Cane di grossa taglia (>25 kg): 3 soft chews/die

COMPONENTI ANALITICI:

Proteina grezza 12,8% | Fibre grezze 4,1% | Grassi grezzi 9,5% | Ceneri grezze 2,92%

MODALITÀ DI CONSERVAZIONE: Conservare nella confezione originale, in un luogo fresco e asciutto, al riparo dalla luce solare e da fonti di calore. Non disperdere il contenitore nell'ambiente dopo l'uso.

Peso netto: 25 ml 

Cicieffe srl. Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG).
Officina di produzione con n° di riconoscimento
alT000061BG del 08/08/01.
Tel. 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

FLACONE



vetro

CONTAGOCCE



vetro/plastica

Verificare le disposizioni
del proprio Comune.



L P S

LONGEVITY PET
SOLUTIONS

DermaPet 

**Liquido appetibile coadiuvante
in caso di dermatosi e prurito**

25ml

adatto a **CANI
GATTI
CUCCIOLI**

DermaPet è un mangime complementare appetibile studiato per garantire il benessere cutaneo di cani e gatti. L'olio di semi di ribes nero è fonte naturale ricca di acidi grassi polinsaturi della serie omega 3 e omega 6 e favorisce il corretto funzionamento della cute, rendendo il pelo folto e lucente. DermaPet rappresenta un valido aiuto nei periodi di eccessiva perdita di pelo o in caso di problematiche a carico della cute (prurito, eczemi e dermatiti).

COMPOSIZIONE: Olio vegetale di semi di Ribes nero raffinato (96%), Olio di semi di canapa (1%).

ADDITIVI PER KG DI MANGIME COMPLEMENTARE:
Vitamine:

3a700 Vitamina E 22000 mg

Contenuto per 100 ml di prodotto:

Acidi grassi Omega 6: acido linoleico 46 g, acido gamma linolenico 14 g. Acidi grassi Omega 3: acido alfa linolenico 13 g, acido stearidonico 2 g

COMPONENTI ANALITICI:

Proteina grezza 0,05% | Fibre grezze 0,05% |
Grassi grezzi 99,5% | Ceneri grezze 0,05%

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO:

Somministrare direttamente all'animale o mescolare nell'alimento completo:

- Gatto: 10 gtt/die
- Cucciolo e Cane di piccola taglia (<10 kg): 10 gtt/die
- Cane di media taglia (10-25 kg): 20 gtt/die
- Cane di grossa taglia (>25 kg): 25 gtt/die



DermaPet – Palatable liquid complementary support in case of dermatosis and itching. DermaPet is a palatable complementary feed designed to support dogs' and cats' skin health. Blackcurrant seed oil is a natural source rich in omega-3 and omega-6 polyunsaturated fatty acids, promoting healthy skin function and giving the coat a dense, shiny appearance. DermaPet is a valuable aid during periods of excessive hair loss or in case of skin issues (itching, eczema, dermatitis). **Suitable for dogs, cats, and puppies.** **COMPOSITION:** Refined blackcurrant seed vegetable oil (96%), hemp seed oil (1%). **ADDITIVES PER KG OF COMPLEMENTARY FEED:** Vitamins: 3a700 Vitamin E 22000 mg. **CONTENT PER 100 ML OF PRODUCT:** Omega-6 fatty acids: linoleic acid 48 g, gamma-linolenic acid 14 g. Omega-3 fatty acids: alpha-linolenic acid 13 g, stearidonic acid 2 g. **ANALYTICAL CONSTITUENTS:** Crude protein 0.05% | Crude fiber 0.05% | Crude fat 99.5% | Crude ash 0.05%. **INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:** Administer directly to the animal or mix with feed: Cat: 10 drops/day | Puppy and small dog (<10 kg): 10 drops/day | Medium-sized dog (10–25 kg): 20 drops/day | Large dog (>25 kg): 25 drops/day. **STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:** Store in the original packaging, in a cool and dry place, away from sunlight and heat sources. Do not dispose of the container in the environment after use.

Net weight: 25 ml e
Bottle: glass | Dropper: glass/plastic
Check local regulations for disposal.
Batch number and expiry date: see front label.
Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Production facility authorized under registration no.
aIT000061BG of 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

EN

DermaPet – Liquide appétent adjuvant en cas de dermatoses et de prurit. DermaPet est un aliment complémentaire appétent conçu pour soutenir la santé cutanée des chiens et des chats. L'huile de graines de cassis est une source naturelle riche en acides gras polyinsaturés oméga-3 et oméga-6, qui favorisent le bon fonctionnement de la peau et rendent le pelage dense et brillant. DermaPet est un soutien utile en cas de perte excessive de poils ou de troubles cutanés (démangeaisons, eczéma, dermatites). **Convient aux chiens, chats et chiots.** **COMPOSITION :** Huile végétale raffinée de graines de cassis (96 %), huile de graines de chanvre (1 %). **ADDITIFS PAR KG D'ALIMENT COMPLÉMENTAIRE :** Vitamines : 3a700 Vitamine E 22000 mg. **CONTENU POUR 100 ML DE PRODUIT :** Acides gras oméga-6 : acide linoléique 48 g, acide gamma-linolénique 14 g. Acides gras oméga-3 : acide alpha-linolénique 13 g, acide stéaridonique 2 g. **CONSTITUANTS ANALYTIQUES :** Protéines brutes 0,05 % | Fibres brutes 0,05 % | Matières grasses brutes 99,5 % | Cendres brutes 0,05 %. **MODE D'EMPLOI :** Administrer directement à l'animal ou mélanger à l'aliment : Chat : 10 gouttes/jour | Chiot et petit chien (<10 kg) : 10 gouttes/jour | Chien moyen (10–25 kg) : 20 gouttes/jour | Grand chien (>25 kg) : 25 gouttes/jour. **MODE DE CONSERVATION :** Conserver dans l'emballage d'origine, dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière et des sources de chaleur. Ne pas jeter l'emballage dans l'environnement après usage.

Poids net : 25 ml e
Flacon : verre | Compte-gouttes : verre/plastique
Consulter la réglementation locale en matière d'élimination.
Numéro de lot et date de péremption : voir étiquette avant.
Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Établissement de production autorisé sous le numéro
aIT000061BG du 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

FR

DermaPet – Schmackhafte Flüssigkeit zur unterstützenden Anwendung bei Dermatosen und Juckreiz. DermaPet ist ein schmackhaftes Ergänzungsfuttermittel, das entwickelt wurde, um die Hautgesundheit von Hunden und Katzen zu unterstützen. Schwarzes Johannisbeersamenöl ist eine natürliche Quelle, reich an Omega-3- und Omega-6-Fettsäuren, die die normale Hautfunktion fördern und das Fell dicht und glänzend machen. DermaPet ist eine wertvolle Hilfe bei übermäßigem Haarausfall oder Hautproblemen (Juckreiz, Ekzeme, Dermatitis). **Geeignet für Hunde, Katzen und Welpen.** **ZUSAMMENSETZUNG:** Raffiniertes pflanzliches Öl aus schwarzen Johannisbeersamen (96 %), Hanfsamenöl (1 %). **ZUSATZSTOFFE PRO KG ERGÄNZUNGSFUTTERMITTEL:** Vitamine: 3a700 Vitamin E 22000 mg. **GEHALT PRO 100 ML DES PRODUKT:** Omega-6-Fettsäuren: Linolsäure 48 g, Gamma-Linolensäure 14 g. Omega-3-Fettsäuren: Alpha-Linolensäure 13 g, Stearidonsäure 2 g. **ANALYTISCHE BESTANDTEILE:** Rohprotein 0,05 % | Rohfaser 0,05 % | Rohfett 99,5 % | Rohasche 0,05 %. **FÜTTERUNGSEMPFEHLUNG:** Direkt dem Tier verabreichen oder mit dem Alleinfutter vermischen: Katze: 10 Tropfen/Tag | Welpen und kleiner Hund (<10 kg): 10 Tropfen/Tag | Mittelgroßer Hund (10–25 kg): 20 Tropfen/Tag | Großer Hund (>25 kg): 25 Tropfen/Tag. **LAGERUNGSHINWEISE:** In der Originalverpackung an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, fern von Sonnenlicht und Wärmequellen lagern. Behälter nach Gebrauch nicht in die Umwelt entsorgen.

Nettogewicht: 25 ml e | Flasche: Glas | Tropfer: Glas/Kunststoff
Entsorgung gemäß den örtlichen Bestimmungen.
Chargennummer und Haltbarkeitsdatum: siehe Vorderetikett.
Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Zugelassener Herstellungsbetrieb unter der Nr.
aIT000061BG vom 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

DE

DermaPet – Líquido palatable coadyuvante en caso de dermatosis y prurito. DermaPet es un complemento alimenticio palatable diseñado para favorecer la salud cutánea de perros y gatos. El aceite de semillas de grosella negra es una fuente natural rica en ácidos grasos poliinsaturados omega-3 y omega-6, que contribuyen al funcionamiento normal de la piel y favorecen un pelaje denso y brillante. DermaPet es una ayuda eficaz en periodos de caída excesiva del pelo o en caso de problemas cutáneos (picor, eccema, dermatitis). **Apto para perros, gatos y cachorros.** **COMPOSICIÓN:** Aceite vegetal refinado de semillas de grosella negra (98 %), aceite de semillas de cáñamo (1 %). **ADITIVOS POR KG DE ALIMENTO COMPLEMENTARIO:** Vitaminas: 3a700 Vitamina E 22000 mg. **CONTENIDO POR 100 ML DE PRODUCTO:** Ácidos grasos omega-6: ácido linoleico 48 g, ácido gamma-linolénico 14 g. Ácidos grasos omega-3: ácido alfa-linolénico 13 g, ácido estearidónico 2 g. **CONSTITUYENTES ANALÍTICOS:** Proteína bruta 0,05 % | Fibra bruta 0,05 % | Grasa bruta 99,5 % | Cenizas brutas 0,05 %. **MODO DE EMPLEO:** Administrar directamente al animal o mezclar con el alimento: Gato: 10 gotas/día | Cachorro y perro pequeño (<10 kg): 10 gotas/día | Perro mediano (10–25 kg): 20 gotas/día | Perro grande (>25 kg): 25 gotas/día. **CONDICIONES DE CONSERVACIÓN:** Conservar en su envase original, en un lugar fresco y seco, protegido de la luz solar y de fuentes de calor. No tirar el envase al medio ambiente tras su uso.

Peso neto: 25 ml. ☺ | Frasco: vidrio | Cuentagotas: vidrio/plástico
Consultar la normativa local vigente sobre eliminación.
Número de lote y fecha de caducidad: ver etiqueta frontal.
Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Establecimiento autorizado con el n.º
aIT000061BG del 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

ES

DermaPet – Líquido palatável coadjuvante em caso de dermatoses e prurido. DermaPet é um alimento complementar palatável desenvolvido para promover a saúde da pele de cães e gatos. O óleo de sementes de groselha preta é uma fonte natural rica em ácidos graxos poli-insaturados ômega-3 e ômega-6, que favorecem o bom funcionamento da pele, tornando o pelo denso e brilhante. DermaPet é uma ajuda valiosa em periodos de queda excessiva de pelos ou em casos de problemas dermatológicos (prurido, eczema, dermatite). **Adequado para cães, gatos e filhotes.** **COMPOSIÇÃO:** Óleo vegetal refinado de sementes de groselha preta (98%), óleo de sementes de cânhamo (1%). **ADITIVOS POR KG DE ALIMENTO COMPLEMENTAR:** Vitaminas: 3a700 Vitamina E 22000 mg. **CONTEÚDO POR 100 ML DO PRODUTO:** Ácidos graxos ômega-6: ácido linoleico 48 g, ácido gama-linolênico 14 g. Ácidos graxos ômega-3: ácido alfa-linolênico 13 g, ácido estearidônico 2 g. **CONSTITUINTES ANALÍTICOS:** Proteína bruta 0,05% | Fibra bruta 0,05% | Gordura bruta 99,5% | Cinzas brutas 0,05%. **MODO DE UTILIZAÇÃO:** Administrar diretamente ao animal ou misturar ao alimento: Gato: 10 gotas/dia | Filhote e cão de porte pequeno (<10 kg): 10 gotas/dia | Cão de porte médio (10–25 kg): 20 gotas/dia | Cão de grande porte (>25 kg): 25 gotas/dia. **CONDIÇÕES DE CONSERVAÇÃO:** Conservar na embalagem original, em local fresco e seco, protegido da luz solar e de fontes de calor. Não descartar a embalagem no meio ambiente após o uso.

Peso líquido: 25 ml. ☺ | Frasco: vidro | Conta-gotas: vidro/plástico
Consulte a regulamentação local para descarte.
Número do lote e data de validade: ver etiqueta frontal.
Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Estabelecimento de produção autorizado sob n.º
aIT000061BG de 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

PT

DermaPet – Smaczny płyn wspomagający w przypadku dermatoz i świądu. DermaPet to smaczna pasza uzupełniająca opracowana w celu wspierania zdrowia skóry psów i kotów. Olej z nasion czarnej porzeczki jest naturalnym źródłem bogatym w wielonienasycone kwasy tłuszczowe omega-3 i omega-6, wspomagającym prawidłowe funkcjonowanie skóry oraz nadającym sierści gęstość i połysk. DermaPet to cenne wsparcie w okresach nadmiernego wypadania sierści lub w przypadku problemów skórnych (świąd, egzema, zapalenie skóry). **Odpowiedni dla psów, kotów i szceniąt.** **SKŁAD:** Rafinowany olej roślinny z nasion czarnej porzeczki (98%), olej z nasion konopi (1%). **DODATKI NA KG KARMY UZUPEŁNIAJĄCEJ:** Witaminy: 3a700 Witamina E 22000 mg. **ZAWARTOŚĆ W 100 ML PRODUKTU:** Kwasy tłuszczowe omega-6: kwas linolowy 48 g, kwas gamma-linolenowy 14 g. Kwasy tłuszczowe omega-3: kwas alfa-linolenowy 13 g, kwas stearydonowy 2 g. **SKŁADNIKI ANALITYCZNE:** Białko surowe 0,05% | Włókno surowe 0,05% | Tłuszcz surowy 99,5% | Popiół surowy 0,05%. **SPOSÓB UŻYCIA:** Podawać bezpośrednio zwierzęciu lub mieszać z pełnoporcjową karmą: Kot: 10 kropli/dzień | Szczeniak i mały pies (<10 kg): 10 kropli/dzień | Średni pies (10–25 kg): 20 kropli/dzień | Duży pies (>25 kg): 25 kropli/dzień. **WARUNKI PRZECHOWYWANIA:** Przechowywać w oryginalnym opakowaniu, w chłodnym i suchym miejscu, z dala od światła słonecznego i źródeł ciepła. Nie wyrzucać opakowania do środowiska po użyciu.

Masa netto: 25 ml. ☺
Butelka: szkło | Zakraplacz: szkło/tworzywo sztuczne
Sprawdź lokalne przepisy dotyczące utylizacji.
Numer partii i data ważności: patrz etykieta przednia.
Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Zakład zatwierdzony pod numerem aIT000061BG z dnia 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

PL

DermaPet – Smakelijke vloeistof ter ondersteuning bij dermatose en jeuk. DermaPet is een smakelijke aanvullende voeding, ontwikkeld ter ondersteuning van de huidgezondheid bij honden en katten. Zwartebezenzaadolie is een natuurlijke bron die rijk is aan omega-3- en omega-6-vetzuren en draagt bij aan een goede huidfunctie, waardoor de vacht vol en glanzend wordt. DermaPet is een waardevolle hulp bij overmatig haarverlies of huidproblemen (jeuk, eczeem, dermatitis). **Geschikt voor honden, katten en pups.** **SAMENSTELLING:** Geraffineerde plantaardige olie van zwartebezenzaad (98%), hennepzaadolie (1%). **ADDITIEVEN PER KG AANVULLEND DIERVOEDER:** Vitamines: 3a700 Vitamine E 22000 mg. **INHOUD PER 100 ML VAN HET PRODUCT:** Omega-6 vetzuren: linolzuur 48 g, gamma-linoleenzuur 14 g. Omega-3 vetzuren: alfa-linoleenzuur 13 g, stearidonzuur 2 g. **ANALYTISCHE BESTANDDELEN:** Ruw eiwit 0,05% | Ruwe celstof 0,05% | Ruw vet 99,5% | Ruwe as 0,05%. **GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:** Direct aan het dier toedienen of mengen met volledig diervoeder. **Kat:** 10 druppels/dag | **Pup en kleine hond (<10 kg):** 10 druppels/dag | **Middelgrote hond (10-25 kg):** 20 druppels/dag | **Grote hond (>25 kg):** 25 druppels/dag. **BEWAARINSTRUCTIES:** Bewaren in de originele verpakking, op een koele en droge plaats, uit de buurt van zonlicht en warmtebronnen. Verpakking na gebruik niet in het milieu weggooien.

Netto-inhoud: 25 ml. ©
Fles: glas | Druppelaar: glas/plastic
Raadpleeg de plaatselijke voorschriften voor verwijdering.
Partijnummer en houdbaarheidsdatum: zie voorzijde van het etiket.
Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Erkende productie-inrichting nr. a1T000081BG van 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

NL

DermaPet – Lichid palatabil adjuvant in caz de dermatoză și prurit. DermaPet este un supliment alimentar apetent conceput pentru a susține sănătatea pielii la câini și pisici. Uleiul din semințe de coacăze negre este o sursă naturală bogată în acizi grași polinesaturați omega-3 și omega-6, care contribuie la funcționarea corectă a pielii și conferă blănii densitate și strălucire. DermaPet este un ajutor valoros în perioadele de pierdere excesivă a părului sau în caz de probleme dermatologice (mâncărimi, eczeme, dermatite). **Potrivit pentru câini, pisici și puș.** **COMPOZIȚIE:** Ulei vegetal rafinat din semințe de coacăze negre (98%), ulei din semințe de cânepă (1%). **ADITIVI PER KG DE FURAJ COMPLEMENTAR:** Vitamine: 3a700 Vitamina E 22000 mg. **CONȚINUT PER 100 ML DE PRODUS:** Acizi grași omega-6: acid linoleic 48 g, acid gamma-linolenic 14 g. Acizi grași omega-3: acid alfa-linolenic 13 g, acid stearidonic 2 g. **CONSTITUENȚI ANALITICI:** Proteină brută 0,05% | Fibră brută 0,05% | Grăsime brută 99,5% | Cenușă brută 0,05%. **MOD DE ADMINISTRARE:** Administrați direct animalului sau amestecați cu hrana. **Pisică:** 10 picături/zi | **Puș și câine de talie mică (<10 kg):** 10 picături/zi | **Câine de talie medie (10-25 kg):** 20 picături/zi | **Câine de talie mare (>25 kg):** 25 picături/zi. **INSTRUCȚIUNI DE DEPOZITARE:** A se păstra în ambalajul original, într-un loc răcoros și uscat, ferit de lumina directă a soarelui și sursele de căldură. Nu aruncați ambalajul în mediul înconjurător după utilizare.

Greutate netă: 25 ml. © | Flacon: sticlă | Picurător: sticlă/plastic
Respectați reglementările locale privind eliminarea.
Număr lot și dată expirare: vezi eticheta frontală.
Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Unitate de producție autorizată cu nr. a1T000081BG din 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

RO

DermaPet – Dermatoz ve kaşıntı durumlarında destekleyici lezzetli sıvı. DermaPet, köpek ve kedilerin cilt sağlığını desteklemek üzere formüle edilmiş iştah açıcı bir tamamlayıcı yemdir. Siyah frenk üzümü tohumu yağı, omega-3 ve omega-6 çoklu doymamış yağ asitleri açısından zengin doğal bir kaynaktır ve cildin düzgün işlevini destekler, tüylerin yoğun ve parlak olmasını sağlar. DermaPet, aşırı tüy dökülmesi dönemlerinde veya ciltle ilgili sorunlarda (kaşıntı, egzama, dermatit) değerli bir destektir. **Köpekler, kediler ve yavrular için uygundur.** **BİLEŞİM:** Rafine siyah frenk üzümü tohumu bitkisel yağı (%98), kenevir tohumu yağı (%1). **TAMAMLAYICI YEM İÇİN KG BAŞINA KATKI MADDELERİ:** Vitamınler: 3a700 E Vitamini 22000 mg. **100 ML ÜRÜN İÇERİĞİ:** Omega-6 yağ asitleri: linoleik asit 48 g, gama-linolenik asit 14 g. Omega-3 yağ asitleri: alfa-linolenik asit 13 g, stearidonik asit 2 g. **ANALİTİK BİLEŞENLER:** Ham protein %0,05 | Ham selüloz %0,05 | Ham yağ %99,5 | Ham kül %0,05. **KULLANIM TALİMATI:** Doğrudan hayvana veriniz veya tam mamayla karıştırınız. **Kedi:** 10 damla/gün | **Yavru ve küçük köpek (<10 kg):** 10 damla/gün | **Orta boy köpek (10-25 kg):** 20 damla/gün | **Büyük köpek (>25 kg):** 25 damla/gün. **SAKLAMA KOŞULLARI:** Orijinal ambalajında, serin ve kuru bir yerde, güneş ışığından ve ısı kaynaklarından uzakta saklayınız. Kullanımdan sonra ambalajı çevreye atmayınız.

Net ağırlık: 25 ml. ©
Şişe: cam | Damlalıklı kapak: cam/plastic
Bertaraf için yerel düzenlemelere bakınız.
Parti numarası ve son kullanma tarihi: ön etikete bakınız.
Cicieffe srl – Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
Üretim tesisi onay numarası: a1T000081BG – 08/08/01
Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

TR

DermaPet - سائل مستساع داعم في حالات الأمراض الجلدية والحكة
 DermaPet هو مكمل غذائي مستساع مصمم لدعم صحة الجلد لدى الكلاب
 والقطط. زيت بذور الكشمش الأسود هو مصدر طبيعي غني بأحماض أوميغا-3
 وأوميغا-6 الدهنية المتعددة غير المشبعة، ويدعم الوظيفة الطبيعية للجلد، مما
 يجعل الفراء كثيفاً ولامعاً. DermaPet هو دعم فعال أثناء تساقط الشعر المفرط
 أو عند وجود مشاكل جلدية (حكة، إكزيما، التهاب الجلد). مناسب للكلاب
 والقطط والجراء. التركيب: زيت نباتي مكرر من بذور الكشمش الأسود
 (1962)، زيت بذور القنب (12)، الإضافات لكل كجم من المكمل الغذائي:
 3a700 فيتامين E 22000 ملغ. المحتوي لكل 100 مل: أحماض أوميغا-6
 الدهنية: حمض اللينوليك 46 جم، حمض غاما-لينوليك 14 جم. أحماض
 أوميغا-3 الدهنية: حمض ألفا-لينوليك 13 جم، حمض الستياريدونيك 2 جم.
 المكونات التحليلية: بروتين خام 20.05 | ألياف خام 20.05 | دهون خام
 299.5 | رماد خام 20.05. طريقة الاستخدام: يُعطى مباشرة للحيوان أو يُمزج
 مع الطعام الكامل: قطرة: 10 قطرات/اليوم | جرو وكلب صغير (>10 كجم): 10
 قطرات/اليوم | كلب متوسط (10-25 كجم): 20 قطرة/اليوم | كلب كبير (>25
 كجم): 25 قطرة/اليوم. تعليمات التخزين: يُحفظ في العبوة الأصلية، في مكان
 بارد وجاف، بعيداً عن أشعة الشمس ومصادر الحرارة. لا تُلكى بالعبوة في البيئة
 بعد الاستخدام.

DermaPet - 适口性液体，辅助用于皮肤病和瘙痒情况。DermaPet 是
 一款旨在促进狗和猫皮肤健康的可口补充饲料。黑加仑籽油富含天然
 的 omega-3 和 omega-6 多不饱和脂肪酸，有助于维持皮肤正常功
 能，使毛发浓密有光泽。在脱毛严重或出现皮肤问题（瘙痒、湿疹、
 皮炎）时，DermaPet 是一种有效辅助产品。适用于狗、猫及幼宠。
 成分组成：精炼黑加仑籽植物油（96%）、大麻籽油（1%）。
 每公斤补充饲料中添加：维生素：3a700 维生素E 22000 毫克
 每100毫升产品中含有：Omega-6 脂肪酸：亚油酸 46 克，γ-亚麻酸
 14 克。Omega-3 脂肪酸：α-亚麻酸 13 克，硬脂二烯酸 2 克。
 分析成分：粗蛋白 0.05% | 粗纤维 0.05% | 粗脂肪 99.5% | 粗灰分
 0.05%。使用说明：可直接喂食或与全价饲料混合使用；
 猫：每日10滴 | 幼犬和小型犬 (<10公斤)：每日10滴
 中型犬 (10-25公斤)：每日20滴 | 大型犬 (>25公斤)：每日25滴
 储存方式：请存放在原包装中，置于阴凉干燥处，避免阳光直射及热
 源。使用后请勿将容器丢弃于环境中。

DermaPet - 皮膚疾患およびかゆみの場合の補助となる嗜好性の高い
 液体。DermaPet は、犬と猫の皮膚の健康をサポートするために
 開発された嗜好性の高い補助飼料です。カシス種子油は、オメガ3
 およびオメガ6系の多価不飽和脂肪酸を豊富に含む天然由来の成分
 で、皮膚の正常な機能を促進し、毛並みを豊かで艶やかにします。
 DermaPet は、過度な抜け毛の時期や皮膚トラブル（かゆみ、湿
 疹、皮膚炎）に有効な補助となります。犬、猫、子犬に適してい
 ます。組成：精製カシス種子植物油（96%）、麻の実油（1%）
 補助飼料1KGあたりの添加物：ビタミン：3a700 ビタミンE
 22000mg。製品100MLあたりの含有量：オメガ6脂肪酸：リノール
 酸 46g、γ-リノレン酸 14g。オメガ3脂肪酸：α-リノレン酸 13g、ス
 テアリドン酸 2g。分析成分：粗たん白質 0.05% | 粗繊維 0.05% | 粗
 脂肪 99.5% | 粗灰分 0.05%。使用方法：動物に直接与えるか、総合
 栄養食に混ぜて与えてください。猫：1日10滴 | 子犬・小型犬
 (<10kg)：1日10滴 | 中型犬 (10~25kg)：1日20滴 | 大型犬
 (>25kg)：1日25滴。保存方法：元の容器に入れ、直射日光や熱源
 を避けて涼しく乾燥した場所に保管してください。使用後は容器を
 環境中に廃棄しないでください。

净含量: 25 毫升 e
 瓶子: 玻璃 | 滴管: 玻璃/塑料
 请遵循当地法规进行处理。
 批号与有效期: 见前标签。
 Cicieffe srl - Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
 生产许可编号: αIT000061BG - 08/08/01
 电话: +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
 info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

正味量: 25ml e
 ボトル: ガラス | スポイト: ガラス/プラスチック
 廃棄については地域の規制をご確認ください。
 ロット番号および有効期限: 前面ラベルをご確認ください。
 Cicieffe srl - Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
 認可番号付き製造施設: αIT000061BG (2001年8月8日付)
 Tel. +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe-srl.it
 info@longevity-pet.com | www.longevity-pet.com

25 مل e
 الزجاج: زجاج | القطارة: زجاج/بلاستيك
 تحقق من القوانين المحلية للتخلص منها.
 انظر الملصق الأمامي
 Cicieffe srl - Via Marconi 13, Fornovo San Giovanni (BG)
 رقم المنشأة المعتمدة 08/08/01 αIT000061BG
 الهاتف: +39 0363-337033 | info@cicieffe.it
 www.longevity-pet.com | info@longevity-pet.com